TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM358963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hess Retail Operations LLC		09/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Speedway LLC
Street Address:	500 Speedway Drive
City:	Enon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45323
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2147715	GOLD RING TOBACCO SHOP
Registration Number:	2169269	MOUNTAIN TOP COFFEE SHOP
Registration Number:	2742379	THE ULTIMATE FROZEN BEVERAGE EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	3441626	GOOD TO GO
Registration Number:	4499793	GOOD JOE
Registration Number:	3110808	
Registration Number:	4591523	GOOD JOE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192438502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4192431294 Phone:

Email: essp@essp-law.com **Correspondent Name:** Carl A. Schaffer

Address Line 1: One SeaGate, Suite 1980, P.O. Box 916

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43697-0916

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAP-974
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl A. Schaffer

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0358** 900341201

SIGNATURE:	/Carl A. Schaffer/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=20151016_151910#page1.tif		
source=20151016_151910#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0359

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HESS RETAIL OPERATIONS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"HESS RETAIL STORES LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"HESS REALTY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "SPEEDWAY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SPEEDWAY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 2:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 10176780

Date: 10-03-15

2775076 8100M SR# 20150326585

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0360

State of Delaware
Sucretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:29 PM 09:30/2015
FILED 02:29 PM 09:30/2015
SR 2015/0326585 - File Number 2775/976

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0361

DESSE - 660 DESSE C. T. System Collins

RECORDED: 10/16/2015